
Arrivals for Health and medical care 2% of the sample

Purpose of Travel of the Tourist for Health and medical care

13,9

72,1% 90,2%

98,4% 63,9%

Average Expenditure per Item of Tourist for Health and medical care

First visit in Ethiopia

Would you reccommend to visit Ethiopia?

Intend to visit Ethiopia in the future?

Shares opinion about visit on Social 

Media?

Average stay (nights)

59,0% 
24,6% 

9,8% 

3,3% 

1,6% 1,6% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 

North America

Northern Europe

Southern/Mediter. Eu.

Central/Eastern Europe

Western Europe

Central Africa

East Mediterranean Europe

North-East Asia

North-West Asia

South-East Asia

Oceania

South Asia

Central America

South America

North Africa

Sub-Saharan Africa

East Africa

Southern Africa

West Africa

Middle East

 51,89  

 40,70  

 11,81   9,65  

 1,16  
 3,45  

 -    
 2,72  

 0,39  



Customer Satisfaction of Tourist for Health and medical care

Source of Information of Tourist for Health and medical care

Description of Tourist for Health and medical care

 8,7  

 8,1  

 7,7  

 8,3  

 6,7  

 5,4  

 5,7  

 4,0  

 7,6  

 4,9  

 7,1  

 5,5  

 4,8  

 6,3  

 6,8  

 7,6  

 7,4  

Hospitality/kindness of residents

Nature/wildlife

Religious attractions

Historical/archeological attractions

Accommodation

Tourist Information

Tourist Guides

Phone/internet services

Safety

Cleanliness

Food/beverage

Land transports (Taxi, etc)

Environmental awareness/pollution

Local handicraft/souvenir shops

Foreign exchange services

Value for money

Overall rate

77,0% 

1,6% 

4,9% 

4,9% 

14,8% 

9,8% 

19,7% 

0,0% 

Personal recommendation (e.g.: friends, relatives)

Social networks

Magazines, newspapers, TV

Ethiopian web sites or tourism offices

Travel guides

Travel Agency or Tour Operator

Ministry/Departments of tourism web sites

Travel fair
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